XT42SI…  -  XT42SIH…  -  XTSOND/…
4-20 mA Transmitter for hazardous areas
Temperature / Potentiometer and sensor
• Usable in hazardous areas, Gas or Dust : G or D according ATEX/94/9/CE
• 4-20 mA, 2-wire transmitter
• Inputs : RTD Pt100 to Pt1000, Ni100 to 1000, resistor 0 to 4,000 Ω
• J, K, T, E, S, W5 thermocouple input
• Potentiometer input

Cold junction compensation for model XT42SI-T: 0 to +50°C
Storage temperature :    -40 to +80°C
Ordering Guide
XT42SI(H)-(1)-(2) / (3)
H        for programmable models using HART protocol
(1) Input
Pt100  (P1, P2, P3 or P4 according range of XT42SI-…)
P,N,R  Pt100  to Pt1000, Ni 100 to Ni1000, resistor 0 to 4,000 Ω
P         on HART type
T         Thermocouple (J,K,T,E,S,W5) except on XT42SIH-… type
NIV      Potentiometer nominal value 900Ω to 100kΩ  ()
(2) Housing
0          resin-moulded housing
30S      DIN rail housing, single channel type
30D      DIN rail housing, dual channel type
SOND  Complete sensor (XT42SIH-…-SOND includes a transmitter)
(3) Complementary code
TI         Industrial head for sensor mount
BCL     IP65 housing, charged polyester
BAL     IP 65 housing, aluminium alloy
AGR     DIN rail clamp
LIN       45 points linearization on XT42SIH-… types
Power supply
Loop powered 2-wire transmitter.
XT42SI :   10 to 30 VDC (P)    12 to 30VDC (T, NIV)
XT42SIH :  9 to 30 VDC all types
All power supplies from PROFSI37 series are fully compatible
regarding intrinsic safety rules. On a functional point of view, model